
TYPE A(OPERATING LIMITATIONS)

ZSFZ AD2.24-4

ZSFZ FUZHOU/Changle

MAGNETIC VARIATION 

DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS IN METERS BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC

CAAC中国民用航空局

AERODROME OBSTACLE CHART-ICAO

3600X45 CONC

6.3 14.3

030¡ 210¡

0
3 2

1

ARP

SLOPE 1.2%

0

30

60

90

120

150

3900420045004800510054005700600063006600690072007500780081008400 3600

0 3900 42003600 4500

0

6.3 7.1
8.6

9.6
14.3

SLOPE1.2%

7.1 8.6 9.6

AD ELEV14.3m

400

0.2%

1000

0.15%

1000

0.1%

1200

0.39%

8

(FM ARP)

BRG 213¡ã/DIST 20495

7

(FM ARP)

BRG 211¡ã/DIST 19685

5(FM ARP)

BRG 209¡ã/DIST 192849

(FM ARP)

BRG 209¡ã/DIST 20770

6

(FM ARP)

BRG 214¡ã/DIST 19530

4(FM ARP)

BRG 208¡ã/DIST 18475

3

(FM ARP)

BRG 213¡ã/DIST 18375
2

(FM ARP)

BRG 214¡ã/DIST 17250

HORIZONTAL SCALE

1:20000

300

1000 0

3000

1000 2000

600 900

3000

1200

4000

1500

5000

1800

6000

2100

7000

2400

8000 9000 10000ft

3000m2700

ft
m

1:2000

500
150

450

120400

350

90300

250

200 60

150

100 30

50

00

VERTICAL SCALE

MT ELEV 467m

MT ELEV 567m

MT ELEV 461m

MT ELEV 433m
MT ELEV 482m

MT ELEV 336m

MT ELEV 468mMT ELEV 525m

3.2¡ã

RWY
 03

DECLARED DISTANCES RWY
 21

RWY:03-21

3600

3600

3600

TAKE-OFF RUN AVAILABLE

TAKE-OFF DISTANCE AVAILABLE

ACCELERATE STOP DISTANCE AVAILABLE

LANDING DISTANCE AVAILABLE

3600

3600

3600

3600 3600

280Strip 3720X

RWY 03/21

1

1

0

30

60

90

120

150

9600 9900 10200 10500

98.9

AMENDMENT RECORD

NR DATE ENTERED BY

Changes: OBST.

LEGEND

1 OBST NR

POLE

MOUNTAIN

2024-4-15 EFF2405151600


